
Waste Management Arrangements 
Xmas/Hogmanay Period 2024/2025 

Trade Waste Collections 
 

Trade Waste collections of residual waste and recycling will continue over the festive period. 
 

The exception are those residual and recycling collections which are due to be undertaken on 
Wednesday 25th December, Thursday 26th December, Wednesday 1st January and Thursday 2nd January. 
Alternative collection dates are set out below, please note the different areas. 
 

ONLY WEDNESDAY & THURSDAY COLLECTIONS ARE AFFECTED 
 
 

GENERAL WASTE 
Areas Affected 

Original Collection Day Alternative Collection Day 

Fochabers, Lhanbryde, Garmouth, 
Mosstodloch, Craigellachie & Keith 

Wednesday 25th December Saturday 21st December 

 
Wednesday 1st January Saturday 4th January 

Buckie, Portknockie & Cullen 
Thursday 26th December Saturday 28th December 

Thursday 2nd January Saturday 4h January 

 
 

RECYCLING 
Areas Affected 

Original Collection Day Alternative Collection Day 

Fochabers, Lhanbryde, Keith & Buckie 
Wednesday 25th December Saturday 21st December 

 
Wednesday 1st January Saturday 4th January 

Buckie, Portknockie & Cullen 
Thursday 26th December Saturday 28th December 

Thursday 2nd January Thursday 9th January 

 

GENERAL WASTE & GLASS 
Areas Affected 

Original Collection Day Alternative Collection Day 

Tomintoul, Dufftown & Rural Dufftown 
Thursday 26th December Saturday 28th December 

Thursday 2nd January Thursday 9th January 

 
Collections may be carried out earlier than normal, containers should be presented at their usual 
collection point for 7.30am. 
 
Recycling Pass Holders 
Recycling Centres will be closed: 
Monday 23rd December to reopen Friday 27th December 
Monday 30th December to reopen Friday 3rd January  
 
 

For further information please contact the 

Waste Hotline on 0300 1234565 or waste@moray.gov.uk 
 

Merry Christmas & Happy New Year from all at Environmental Services 

mailto:waste@moray.gov.uk

